28-Aug-08

## **Well Inspection History**

API Number: **30-015-26895-00-00** 

Well Name & No.: LEVERS A STATE

Operator: SANDLOTT ENERGY (JACKIE BREWER DB District: ARTESIA

County Name: EDDY

Field: LEVERS A STATE

Legal: S: 8 T: 18S R: 28E

Well Type: OIL (PRODUCING)

Jackie Brewer D/B/A Sandlott Energy De Novo Case 14074 OCD Exhibit No. 6

Insp. Dt.	Insp. Type	Insp. Purpose	Insp. No.	RmdyRqDt	Insp. By	Viol. SNO	C Failed Codes
	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iGEG0821740		209		
	Well is not pumping. Took photos.						
10/3/2007	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB07276604		211		
7/20/2007		s, Daniel Sanchez and Sonny duced water release at West to Normal Routine Activity				e of separate	or, base of East
112012001	No well sign. Contamination at well head area. Power switch is off. No indication of recent activity at well site. Tank battery situated approx						
	100 yards South of well site still has collapsed tank on location. No indication of any clean up having been done from releases that have occurred at the battery site. Fluids are being pumped into West tank. (Can hear fluids moving through poly flow line that is plumbed into West tank)						
10/20/2005	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iCLB05293352	•	212		
	Took samples along south si Sample 1: 32.76692N 104.19 Sample 2: 32.76694N 104.19 Sample 3: 32.76695N 104.19	9706W 3-6 inches 9693W 3-6 inches					
	Tanks: 1: 32.76693N 104.19694W 2: 32.76693N 104.19690W 3: 32.76690N 104.19685W (Gun barrel: 32.76689N 104.1		· '.				
	Tank 3 has been moved and	Lis lying on southeast side of l	ocatiion between ro	ads to well area			
8/29/2005	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB05241510	ado to Well al ca.	. 211		
	No well sign at well site. No indication pumpjack has had recent operation. Contamination at well head area. Tank battery South of this well						
* .		e released produced fluids. N					
7/22/2005	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iCLB05203327		212		
	No Action Taken To bring Well into Compliance. Oil and produced liquids standing in pools around tank battery, oil and produced liquids have run down road approximately 100 yards towards wellhead. Heavy chloride staining on road west of tank battery.						
5/9/2005	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB05129491		. 211	Υ .	109
0/40/0004	active produced water leak.	ell is heavily contaminated. Co Notified operator to fix leak. Ci	nloride impacted so		erly remediate		
	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iGEG0423252		209		
	•	ell into Compliance. Electricity			0.1.1		
4/8/2004	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB04099439		211	Υ.	
	No Action Taken To bring Well into Compliance. No well sign. Area at well head is heavily contaminated. Last production reported was 7/2002. Well is now in violation of Rule 201.						
10/9/2003	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03282408	•	211		
		and contamination violation of	on no well sign vio	lation. Both viola	tions opened i	n Jan. 2003.	
4/16/2003	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03106457		211		
	No action taken on violations	a de la companya de			•		
2/24/2003	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iGEG0305538		209		
	No action taken on previous	violations.					
1/23/2003	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03023569		211	Y	
	Production indicated in 7/2002. Leaks/spills have caused large area of contamination at well head area. Violation of Rule 13 and Rule 116.						
1/22/2003	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03022522		211	Υ	
	Bridle line for pumpjack is disconnected. Large area of contamination and standing oil at well head. Well sign illegible, does not list operator and is not mounted. Well sign is in violation of Rule 103.						
10/18/1999	Routine/Periodic	Status Check	iELG0002793		207		•

**Total Inspections Performed: 15** 

A-OK. All Equipment and Location in Good Shape.